OP \$40.00 97720014

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM860911 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hefei Dunyuan E-commerce Co., Ltd.		12/12/2023	Ltd: CHINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DONGGUAN ZHEHAO NETWORK TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD
Street Address:	ROOM 602, NO. 4, LANE 10, EAST STREET, SHATOU DAYUAN, CHANG'AN TOWN
City:	DONGGUAN, GUANGDONG
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	523000
Entity Type:	Ltd: CHINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97720014	ZHEHAO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9492668994

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9495020873

Email: ip-hengda@huimmigration.com

Correspondent Name: Jie Zhang

Address Line 1: 2070 Business Center Drive, Suite 205

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Jie Zhang

Address Line 1: 2070 Business Center Drive, Suite 205

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jie Zhang
SIGNATURE:	/Jie Zhang/
DATE SIGNED:	12/13/2023

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 008287 FRAME: 0617

900821144

source=assignment-97720014#page1.tif source=assignment-97720014#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008287 FRAME: 0618

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Hefel Dunyuan E-commerce Co., Ltd.
(Name of Assignor)
having an address at 101, Xin'an Community, Cuozhen Town Feidong County, Hefei City Anhui Province CHINA 230000
(Address of Assignor)
has adopted and used in its business the Trademark/Service Mark zhehao which is
(Mark)
applied under No. 97720014, dated <u>Dec. 15, 2022</u> , and (Serial. No.) (Date of Appln.)
WHEREAS, DONGGUAN ZHEHAO NETWORK TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
(Nume of Assignee)
having an address at ROOM 602, NO. 4, LANE 10, EAST STREET,
SHATOU DAYUAN, CHANG'AN TOWN, DONGGUAN, GUANGDONG CHINA
523000
(Address of Assignee)
is desirous of acquiring said mark:
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for \$10.00 and other good
and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said
Hefei Dunyuan E-commerce Co., Ltd.
(Assignor Name)
does sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said
DONGGUAN ZHEHAO NETWORK TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
(Name of Assignee)
the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under said Trademark and any Registration hereof, 97720014, together with the good will of the business in connection (Serial. No.)
with which said mark is used.
FOR: Hefei Dunyuan E-commerce Co., Ltd.
(Name of Assignor)
1 0 1
By: Fand Mu
(Signature)
Fang Xu
(Type Name) Title: Manager
Title: Manager
Date:

TRADEMARK REEL: 008287 FRAME: 0619

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Application No.:	97720014
Application Filing Date:	Dec. 15, 2022
Mark:	zhehao
Owner	Hefei Dunyuan E-commerce Co., Ltd.
	101, Xin'an Community, Cuozhen Town Feidong County, Hefei City Anhui Province CHINA 230000

POWER OF ATTORNEY FOR U.S. APPLICATION

Madam:

Owner hereby revokes all previous powers of attorney and appoints Mr. Jie Zhang with Law Office of Xiaomin Hu, P.C. (address stated below) as Owner's attorney with full powers of association, substitution, and revocation, to transact all business in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office associated with the present application, to receive all correspondence, and to receive the registration. Owner instructs Law Office of Xiaomin Hu, P.C. to take instructions regarding the mark from Owner's agent, who transmits this document to Law Office of Xiaomin Hu, P.C. Please address all correspondence by either email to

Law Office of Xiaomin Hu, P.C. 2070 Business Center Drive, Suite 205 Irvine, CA 92612

Respectfully signed,

Date: December 12, 2023

RECORDED: 12/13/2023

Name and Title: Fang Xu, Manager

TRADEMARK REEL: 008287 FRAME: 0620